

Testa 14-2007

Present: Salim Ahmed Ansari

Order No.82 Dated 01-02-2025

Petitioner files Ld. Adv. hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for present the will kept in the safe custody.

Heard, considered. Prayer is allowed.

O.P. does not takes any steps nor files any hazira.

None appears before this court on behalf of the O.P.

D.A. to send this copy of order to the O.P. for appearing before this court on next date fixed.

To 21-03-2025 for appearance of the O/P.