

**Testa 14-2007**

**Order No.83/ Dated 21-03-2025**

Petitioner files Id. Adv. hazira.

Report has not yet been received by this court.

For the ends of the justice this case is adjourned today.

To 01-07-2025 for appearance of the O/P.